BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. (415) 554-5184
Fax No. (415) 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227

VACANCY NOTICE

SAN FRANCISCO REINVESTMENT WORKING GROUP

Inaugural Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the following vacancies, upcoming term expirations and information on currently held seats, appointed by the Board of Supervisors:

Vacant Seat 1, new appointment, indefinite term, shall be held by a technical expert in financial institutions, with expertise in at least one of the following: community development financial institutions; credit unions, as defined in California Financial Code, Section 165; small banks or intermediate small banks; bank or lending entity formation or business planning; or financial institution regulatory compliance; and nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and appointed by the full Board of Supervisors.

Vacant Seat 2, new appointment, indefinite term, shall be held by a technical expert in financial institutions, with expertise in at least one of the following: community development financial institutions; credit unions, as defined in California Financial Code, Section 165; small banks or intermediate small banks; bank or lending entity formation or business planning; or financial institution regulatory compliance; and nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and appointed by the full Board of Supervisors.

Vacant Seat 3, new appointment, indefinite term, shall be held by a technical expert in financial institutions, with expertise in at least one of the following: community development financial institutions; credit unions, as defined in California Financial Code, Section 165; small banks or intermediate small banks; bank or lending entity formation or business planning; or financial institution regulatory compliance; and nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and appointed by the full Board of Supervisors.

Vacant Seat 4, new appointment, indefinite term, shall be held by a community representative that has a commitment to economic, gender, and racial justice; a commitment to serving low-income communities, communities of color, immigrant communities, and organized labor; and experience in at least one of the following: affordable housing, financing or policy; local enterprise lending; consumer or student lending; or environmental justice with experience in areas such as zero-emission renewable energy sources, energy efficient building

design, or sustainable food systems; and nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and appointed by the full Board of Supervisors.

Vacant Seat 5, new appointment, indefinite term, shall be held by a community representative that has a commitment to economic, gender, and racial justice; a commitment to serving low-income communities, communities of color, immigrant communities, and organized labor; and experience in at least one of the following: affordable housing, financing or policy; local enterprise lending; consumer or student lending; or environmental justice with experience in areas such as zero-emission renewable energy sources, energy efficient building design, or sustainable food systems; and nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and appointed by the full Board of Supervisors.

Vacant Seat 6, new appointment, indefinite term, shall be held by a community representative that has a commitment to economic, gender, and racial justice; a commitment to serving low-income communities, communities of color, immigrant communities, and organized labor; and experience in at least one of the following: affordable housing, financing or policy; local enterprise lending; consumer or student lending; or environmental justice with experience in areas such as zero-emission renewable energy sources, energy efficient building design, or sustainable food systems; and nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and appointed by the full Board of Supervisors.

Vacant Seat 7, new appointment, indefinite term, shall be held by a community representative that has a commitment to economic, gender, and racial justice; a commitment to serving low-income communities, communities of color, immigrant communities, and organized labor; and experience in at least one of the following: affordable housing, financing or policy; local enterprise lending; consumer or student lending; or environmental justice with experience in areas such as zero-emission renewable energy sources, energy efficient building design, or sustainable food systems; and nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and appointed by the full Board of Supervisors.

Sunset Date: The Working Group shall terminate by operation of law eighteen months (18) from the effective date of File No. 210078.

Additional information relating to the San Francisco Reinvestment Working Group may be obtained by reviewing Administrative Code, Article XVI available at https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san francisco/latest/overview.

Interested persons may obtain an application from the Board of Supervisors' website at http://www.sfbos.org/vacancy_application or from the Clerk of the Rules Committee and should be submitted to 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102-4689. All applicants must be residents of San Francisco, unless otherwise stated.

<u>Next Steps:</u> Applicants who meet minimum qualifications will be considered for nomination by the President of the Board of Supervisors. The individual(s) nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors will be sent to the Rules Committee for consideration and forwarded to the Board of Supervisors for final approval. During the Rules Committee hearing, the nominated individual(s) will be considered and nominee(s) may be asked to state their qualifications.

Please Note: Depending upon the posting date, a vacancy may have already been filled. To determine if a vacancy for this Working Group is still available, or if you require additional information, please call the Rules Committee Clerk at (415) 554-5184.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

vy:ams

DATED/POSTED: June 28, 2021